RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF UPPER ARLINGTON TO ALLOW FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH'S PEER SUPPORT PROGRAM TO ASSIST THE UPPER ARLINGTON MAYOR'S COURT. (NO REVENUE OR EXPENSES WILL BE EXCHANGED)

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health has established a non-funded partnership with the Upper Arlington Mayor's Court to provide peer support services to justice involved persons; and

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health has the ability to leverage Peer Support Specialists to provide harm reduction supplies and education, linkages/referrals to care and social service supports; increase access to naloxone and fentanyl test strips for justice involved persons; meet community members in non-traditional places to increase awareness of and engagement with harm reduction services; and

WHEREAS, in alignment with FCPH's 2023-2026 Community Health Improvement Plan (CHIP) strategy to decrease unintentional drug and alcohol deaths, collaborative harm reduction outreach efforts expand naloxone distribution in communities with high overdose rates and increase access to lifesaving harm reduction supplies.

| | Now, | therefore, | upon motion | of Board Member | , second by Boo | ard |
|------|------|------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----|
| Memb | er | ; | | | | |

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS:

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract with the City of Upper Arlington to increase access to addiction services in Mayor's Court amongst justice involved persons.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-202 December 14, 2023 Page Two

| Voting Aye Thereon: | |
|---------------------|---|
| | Board Members Franklin County Board of Health |
| Voting Nay Thereon: | |
| | |
| | Board Members Franklin County Board of Health |